GORM PTO-1595 Rev. 8-63

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No ~~~

09-29-1998

ATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Hc	demarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Hc Name of Mühleba 100841152	2. Name and attributes of receiving particles)
Műhleba 10084 102 Műller, Beat 9-21-7	Name: OPRIBALVISION Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Patent Department Street Address: 11460 Johns Creek Parkway
□Yes ☑ No	City: Duluth State: Georgia ZIP: 30097-1556
3. Nature of conveyance:	Ciba Vision Corporation
☑ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/875,340	
Additional	l numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo	ndence
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Novartis Corporation	
Internal Address: Patent & Trademark Dept.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$40.00
internal Address. Tatent & Trademark Dept.	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 564 Morris Ave.	
City: Summit State: NJ ZIP: 07901-1027	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.
	8. Deposit Account number: 19-0134
/28/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000195 190134 08875340	DO NOT HOL THIS OD LOD
FC:581 40.00 CH /	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g informa ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the ori
locument.	
ichael U. Lee, Reg. No. 35,240	12. Class 2 9/16/98 Signature Date

ASSIGNMENT

I/We, Andreas Mühlebach and Beat Müller,

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to CIBA Vision Corporation, a company organised under the laws of Delaware, of 11460 Johns Creek Parkway, Duluth, Georgia 30097-1556, its successors and assigns, all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the

CROSSLINKED POLYMERS CONTAINING ESTER OR AMIDE GROUPS

invented by me/us and described in the specification for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said CIBA Vision Corporation, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said CIBA Vision Corporation.

Signed this	4 day of July	1997 Andreas Mühlebach
Signed this	5. day of Feeley	1997 Beat Müller Beat Müller
Signed this	day of	19
Signed this	day of	19

RECORDED: 09/21/1998

PATENT REEL: 9474 FRAME: 0793